

## TANA WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## **TENDER NOTICE NO. 4/2023**

## **ADDENDUM NO. 4/2022-2023**

- Tana Water Works Development Agency (TWWDA) wishes to draw the attention of all Interested Bidders for the tenders that were advertised through www.twwda.go.ke and uploaded on PPIP on Wednesday 26<sup>th</sup> April 2023 for the Equipping of two Boreholes and Fencing TWWDA HQs with a Perimeter Wall to the following adjustments/Changes to Tender No. TWWDA/T/027/2022–2023 (Fencing of TWWDA Headquarters with a Perimeter Wall)
- 2. This addendum relates to the change in the DATE OF THE SITE VISIT from the earlier communicated date of Monday 8<sup>th</sup> May 2023 to the NEW indicated date in the table below. The adjustments are now uploaded on the Agency's website <a href="https://www.tanawwda.go.ke">www.tanawwda.go.ke</a> and PPIP;

TENDERS					SITE VISIT		
	Tender No.	Works` Description	Location	Eligibility	Place of Converging	Date	Time
1.	TWWDA/T/027/2022– 2023	Fencing of TWWDA Headquarters with a Perimeter Wall	Tana Water Works Development Agency headquarters offices, Maji House, along Baden Powell Road, Nyeri.	Open tender	Tana Water Works Development Agency headquarters offices, Maji House, along Baden Powell Road, Nyeri.	Tuesday 9 <sup>th</sup> May 2023	9.30 a.m.

- 3. This addendum dated **Tuesday 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2023** shall form, and be construed as part of each of the tender document/s referred to herein;
- 4. For further clarification, kindly use the email address indicated: ceo@tanawwda.go.ke or info@tanawwda.go.ke

The Chief Executive Officer,
Tana Water Works Development Agency
P.O Box 1292-10100, NYERI

Tel: **061-2032282**